

## Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: XCOM Labs

Address: 9450 Carrol Park Dr, San Diego, CA 92121

Product Name: 3.5 GHZ XCOM RRU

FCC ID: 2A9ZNXCOM5GRRU Model(s): XCOM 632 5G RRU

## 2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, XCOM Labs ("the applicant") designates itself as the agent for the purpose of accepting service of process.

Applicant consent: We Acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Agent obligation: We Acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

**USA Agent** 

Company name: XCOM Labs

Address: 9450 Carrol Park Dr, San Diego,

CA 92121

Contact Name: Sheikh Hafiz Telephone No: 619-787-0087 Email: shafiz@xcom-labs.com

Signature:

Title: Customer Engineering Lead

Date: 02/09/2023

Sheikh Hafiz

**Applicant** 

Company name: XCOM Labs

Address: 9450 Carrol Park Dr, San Diego,

CA 92121

FCC Grantee Code: 2A9ZN Contact Name: Sheikh Hafiz Telephone No: 619-787-0087

Email: shafiz@xcom-labs.com

Signature:

Title: Customer Engineering Lead

Date: 02/09/2023

Sheikh Hafiz